May 2125, 2015 - Lake St Louis, MO

AQHA, NSBA & MoQHA Approved

_ GATEWAY CIASSIC 6 &l doas - | “

lisrss o AndunuA NOVice ShOW!
National Equestrian Center, 6880 Lake St Louis Blvd, Lake St Louis, MO 63367

Thursday, May 21 - 9:00 am - Special Event - Judge Pending

1/2.  Small Fry Trail & NSBA 30/31. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

3/4.  Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA 32/33. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

5/6/1. Junior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) 26/27. AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Supported Rider
8/9. Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 34/35. Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA
10/11. Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA 36/37. Novice/Nov. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
12/13. Amateur Trail & NSBA 38/39. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

14/15. Select Trail & NSBA 40/41. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

16/17. Youth Trail & NSBA 42/43/44. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

18/19/219. Senior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
22/23. AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Supported Rider
20/21. AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Independent Rider

45/46. Novice/Level 1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
47/48. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
49/50/51. St W. Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

24/25. AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Independent Riders
28/29. AQHA/NSBA EWD Horsemanship - Independent Rider

Thursday, May 21 - not before 4 pm - Start of S/C 1

177/178. Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA 186/187. Select Western Riding & NSBA
179/180/181. Jr Western Riding & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) 188/189. Level 1/Nov. Youth W. Riding & NSBA
182/183. Level 1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA 190/191. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

184/185. Amateur W. Riding & NSBA 192/193/194. Sr Western Riding & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

Friday, May 22 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

52/53. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 1/2.  Small Fry Trail & NSBA

54/55.  Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 3/4. Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA

195/56. AQHA/NSBA EWD HUS - Ind. Rider 5/6/17. Junior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
57/58. AQHA/NSBA EWD Equitation 8/9. Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
59/60. Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 10/11. Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA

61/62. Level 1/Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA 12/13. Amateur Trail & NSBA

63/64. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 14/15. Select Trail & NSBA

16/17. Youth Trail & NSBA
18/19/219. Senior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

65/66.  Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
67/68. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

69/70. Novice/Level 1 YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA 22/23. AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Supported Rider
71/72. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 20/21. AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Independent Rider
73/74. St Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 85/86. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA

75/76. Level 1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA 87/88. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

77/78. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 89/90. Ranch Riding & NSBA

79/80. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 91. Amateur Reining

81/82. Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA 92. Youth Reining

83/84. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 93. Reining

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

For stall or show information:
Mark Harrell Horse Shows
PO Box 691 Caseyville, IL. 62232  (618-397-1388
www.MarkHarrellHorseShows.com




Saturday, May 23 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

94.
95.

Amateur Pleasure Driving
Open Pleasure Driving

Right Side - Following Driving - 3 judges

153/154.
155/156.
157/158.
159/160.
161/162.
163/164.

165/166.

Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship/NSBA
Youth Showmanship & NSBA
AQHA/NSBA EWD Showmanship

Left Side - Following Driving - 3 judges

153/154.
155/156.
157/158.
159/160.
161/162.
163/164.
165/166.

Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship/NSBA
Youth Showmanship & NSBA
AQHA/NSBA EWD Showmanship

Following Showmanship - Halter to 6 judges

Am. Performance Halter Geldings

108. Youth Performance Halter Geldings
115. Performance Halter Geldings
122. Am. Performance Halter Mares
129. Youth Performance Halter Mares
136. Performance Halter Mares

143. Am. Performance Halter Stallions
150. Performance Halter Stallions

96. Amateur Yearling Geldings

917. Amateur 2year-old Geldings

98. Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

99. Amateur Aged Geldings
101/102. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
104. Youth Yearling Geldings

105. Youth 2-year-old Geldings

106. Youth 3-year-old Geldings

107. Youth Aged Geldings

109/110. Gr & Reserve Youth Geldings
111. Yearling Geldings

112. 2year-old Geldings

113. 3-year-old Geldings

114. Aged Geldings

116/117. Grand & Reserve Geldings

118. Amateur Yearling Mares

119. Amateur 2-year-old Mares

120. Amateur 3-year-old Mares

121. Amateur Aged Mares

123/124. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares
125. Youth Yearling Mares

126. Youth 2-year-old Mares

127. Youth 3-year-old Mares

128. Youth Aged Mares

130/131. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
132. Yearling Fillies

133. 2year-old Mares

134, 3.year-old Mares

135. Aged Mares

137/138. Grand & Reserve Mares

139. Amateur Yeartling Stallions

140. Amateur 2year-old Stallions

141. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

142. Amateur Aged Stallions
144/145. Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
146. Yearling Stallions

147. 2year-old Stallions

148.
149.

3-year-old Stallions
Aged Stallions

151/152. Grand & Reserve Stallions
BREAK
301. NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure

24/25.
28/29.
30/31.
32/33.
26/21.
195.

34/35,
36/317.
38/39.
40/41.

AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Independent Riders
AQHA/NSBA EWD Horsemanship - Independent Rider
Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Supported Rider

Open Walk/Jog

Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA

Novice/Nov. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA

Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

42/43/44. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

45/46.
47/48.

Novice/Level 1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

49/50/51. Sr W. Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

167/168.
169/170.
171/172.
173/174.
175/1176.

Level 1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship/NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

Select Horsemanship & NSBA

Novice/Level 1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Following Halter - AT WILL

1/2.
3/4.
5/6/1.
8/9.
10/11.
12/13.
14/15.
16/17.

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA

Junior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Trail & NSBA

Youth Trail & NSBA

18/19/219. Senior Trail & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)

22/23.
20/21.
24/25.
28/29.

AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Supported Rider
AQHA/NSBA EWD Trail - Independent Rider
AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Independent Riders
AQHA/NSBA EWD Horsemanship - Independent Rider




Sunday, May 24 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

94. Amateur Pleasure Driving 36/37. Novice/Nov. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA

95. Open Pleasure Driving 38/39. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

52/53. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 40/41. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

54/55. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 42/43/44. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
195/56. AQHA/NSBA EWD HUS - Ind. Rider 45/46. Novice/Level 1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

57/58. AQHA/NSBA EWD Equitation 47/48. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

59/60. Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 49/50/51. St W. Pleasure & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
61/62. Level 1/Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA 167/168. Level 1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship/NSBA

63/64. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 169/170. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

65/66. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 171/172.  Select Horsemanship & NSBA

67/68. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 173/174. Novice/Level 1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
69/70. Novice/Level 1 YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA 175/176. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

71/72. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 177/178. Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA

73/74. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 179/180/181. Jr Western Riding & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
75/76. Level 1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA 182/183. Level 1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA

77/78. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 184/185. Amateur W. Riding & NSBA

79/80. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 186/187. Select Western Riding & NSBA

81/82. Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA 188/189. Level 1/Nov. Youth W. Riding & NSBA

83/84. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 190/191. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

24/25. AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Independent Riders 192/193/194. Sr Western Riding & NSBA (Level 2 & 3 concurrent)
28/29. AQHA/NSBA EWD Horsemanship - Independent Rider 85/86. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA

30/31. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 87/88. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

32/33. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 89/90. Ranch Riding & NSBA

26/27. AQHA/NSBA EWD WP - Supported Rider 91. Amateur Reining

302. NSBA 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure 92, Youth Reining

195.  Open Walk/Jog 93, Reining

34/35. Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA

Circuit awards - offered in each class. Special Event classes not included.
High Point Awards - Open, Amateur, Select, Novice/Level 1 Youth & Amateur, Youth, Small Fry. Must show in
your respective halter class to qualify. (Small Fry excluded.) Special event classes not included.

Stalls, Fees, Awards & More
FLAT FEE: $295.00/horse - includes: ALL AQHA classes (including the Special Event classes), All AQHA Proc.
fees & office fees. Does NOT include: stalls, Trail warm up fees, NSBA Classes OR All Novice Show.

Per Class Entry Fee: $15.00 per class/judge

Small Fry: $7.50/class/judge

AQHA Processing Fee: $5.00/judge

EDW/EWD: $10.00/class/judge

NSBA classes: $10.00/class - single judged per S/C - two sets of points (3 sets of points for Trail & WP)
Office fee: $10.00/horse - one time fee

NSBA 3 year old Open & Non Pro Western Pleasure - $75.00 per class - entry fee jackpotted

Trail Warm Up Fees: $10.00/horse - one time fee

Stalls: $125/stall - reserved with check only. Payable to MoQHA & sent to Mark Harrell Horse Shows, PO Box
691, Caseyville, IL 62232. 618-397-1388. No reservations without a check. Those wishing to be stalled together

must be received together. No refunds after May 8, 2015

Host Hotel ‘ Shaving.s
Hilton Garden Inn - 636-625-2700 National Equestrian Center
MUST ask for the MoQHA Show Rate (636) 561-8080
Judges -

Brent Tincher, Michael Colvin & Nancy Alto-Renfro
Charlene Carter, Pending, Pending




